# L20000 161477

(Re	questor's Name)	
(110	Agestor's Marrie,	
	dress)	
(Au	uicss)	
	ldress)	
(Au	idless)	
- (6:	ty/State/Zip/Phone	- 40
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	•	





400345644564

06/08/20--01016--014 \*\*155.00

20 JUL -8 AM IO: 23

C RICO JUN U8 2020

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co			•	•	
SUR.	IECT: Lighthouse	e BioPartners, LLC				
JOIA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Name of Res	sulting Florida Lir	nited Cor	mpany)	
			_		nd fees are submitted to convert an "Cocordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	ther
Pleas	e return all corre	spondence concernin	g this matter to	t		
David	J. Tomasso					
		(Contact Person)	·	<del></del>		
Lighth	nouse BioPartners,	, LLC				
		(Firm/Company)	<del></del>			
7205	Whittlebury Trail					
		(Address)		_		
Brade	enton, FL 34202					
	(Ci	ity, State and Zip Code)				
david	@lighthousebp.co	m				
E-i	mail Address: (to be	used for future annual re	port notifications			
For fi	urther informatio	n concerning this ma	tter, please call	•		
David	I J. Tomasso		_at ( <u>919</u>	<sub>\</sub> 368-	0184	
	(Name of Contac	t Person)	(Area Coo	le) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)	
		r the following amou a bank located in the	•	proces	sed by this office must be payable in	US
(\$25 fe	-	■\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified C	_	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
	Mailing Addre New Filing Sec Division of Co P.O. Box 6327	ction rporations		New Divis	et Address: Filing Section tion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee	

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediate Lighthouse BioPartners, LLC	ly prior to the filing	of the Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Busin	ess Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability comp  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited p	any 	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited p	partnership, general parti	nership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws	North Carolina	M1900000 7-352
	(Enter state, or if a non-	U.S. entity, the name of the country)
01 April 2015 on		
01 April 2015 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)		
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company	as set forth in the a	ttached Articles of Organization:
Lighthouse BioPartners, LLC		<u>.</u>
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liab	ility Company)	<del></del>
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effecti	ve date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receip the date this document is filed by the Florida Depar	tment of State.)	•
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicab document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	le statutory filing require	ements, this date will not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accorda	ance with all applica	ble statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 29th day of May	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	-Tomasso
Printed Name: David J. Tomasso	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Star John	(A)
Printed Name: Steven L. Levine	Tirle: Partner
Timed Name. oto to. 2. 20 mo	Trace.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signatura	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	TP.1
Printed Name:	Fitle:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	tu Dantnanchini
Signature of one General Partner.	ty rarthership.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the I	Limited Liability Company	is:	
Lighthouse BioPart			<u>.</u>
()	Aust contain the words "Limited Lia	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - A The mailing addre		e principal office of the Limited Lia	bility Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	
7205 Whittlebury T	rail	7205 Whittlebury Trail	
Bradenton, FL 342	00	Bradenton, FL 34202	
ARTICLE III - I	Registered Agent, Registe	red Office, & Registered Agent's	Signature:
ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability) business entity with an	Registered Agent, Registe	red Office, & Registered Agent's egistered Agent. You must designate an individ	tual or another
ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability) business entity with an	Registered Agent, Registe Company cannot serve as its own R n active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the David J. Tomasso	red Office, & Registered Agent's egistered Agent. You must designate an individue registered agent are:	tual or another
ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability) business entity with an	Registered Agent, Registe Company cannot serve as its own R n active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the David J. Tomasso	red Office, & Registered Agent's egistered Agent. You must designate an individ	inal or another المالية المالية
ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability) business entity with an	Registered Agent, Registe Company cannot serve as its own R n active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the David J. Tomasso	red Office, & Registered Agent's egistered Agent. You must designate an individue registered agent are:	ual or another  20 JUL -8
ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability) business entity with an	Registered Agent, Registe Company cannot serve as its own R n active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of the David J. Tomasso  Na 7205 Whittlebury Trail	red Office, & Registered Agent's egistered Agent. You must designate an individue registered agent are:	ual or another  20 JUL -8
ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability) business entity with an	Registered Agent, Registe Company cannot serve as its own R n active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of the David J. Tomasso  Na 7205 Whittlebury Trail	red Office, & Registered Agent's egistered Agent. You must designate an individue registered agent are:	inal or another المالية المالية
ARTICLE III - I (The Limited Liability) business entity with an	Registered Agent, Registe Company cannot serve as its own R n active Florida registration.)  E Florida street address of th  David J. Tomasso  Na  7205 Whittlebury Trail  Florida street address (I	red Office, & Registered Agent's egistered Agent. You must designate an individue registered agent are:  ame  2.0. Box NOT acceptable)	inal or another 20 JUL -8

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## **ARTICLE IV-**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
Partner/AMBR	Steven L. Levine
	2304 Haniman Park Drive
	Cary, NC 27513
Partner/AMBR	David J. Tomasso
	7205 Whittlebury Trail
	Bradenton, FL 34202
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of	or an authorized representative of a member
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance.	or an authorized representative of a member nee with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ocument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree to

Typed or printed name of signee

# Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)